
Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 4 17 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 4816 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 1 4 -

2 ▲ 4 5 3 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3150 Big City Beats/Kontor New Media/Intergroove 2 1 30 X

3 ▼ 2 3 4 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 3144 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 2 7 -

4 ▼ 3 1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 3127 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -1 1 8 -

5 ● 5 7 22 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 3094 Pasta/GMG/Storm/Kontor New Media 0 5 4 -

6 ● 6 6 10 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 2486 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 6 5 -

7 ● 7 2 2 FRAGMA Memory 2470 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 2 8 -

8 ▲ 13 25 82 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein 2416 Club Tools/Kontor/Kontor New Media 5 8 4 -

9 ▲ 10 15 35 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 2030 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 1 9 4 -

10 ▲ 12 24 57 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 2011 EMI 2 10 4 X

11 ▼ 8 8 5 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 1855 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 4 9 -

12 ▲ 15 63 - GET FAR Shining Star 1613 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 3 12 3 -

13 ▲ 25 85 - JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 1598 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution 12 13 3 -

14 ▼ 9 9 9 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 1569 Hedonism/Mach 1/Ministry Of Sound -5 9 27 X

15 ▼ 11 11 7 SELDA 100% Pure Love 1408 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -4 3 10 X

16 ▲ 23 59 - A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 1292 GMG/Global Airbeatz/Cuepoint/Zebralution 7 16 3 -

17 ▼ 14 10 6 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 1064 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -3 5 9 X

18 ▼ 16 13 12 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love) 1014 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 12 6 -

19 ▲ 21 17 14 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 945 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 2 9 10 X

20 ● 20 19 16 RIHANNA Disturbia 858 Island/Def Jam/Universal/UV 0 16 17 X

21 ▲ 29 82 - JORDAN Funky Beatzz 848 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD 8 21 3 -

22 ● 22 18 15 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 824 GMG/Mental Madness/Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Q/Music Mail 0 3 10 -

23 ▲ 72 - - LADY GAGA Poker Face 812 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 49 23 2 -

24 ▼ 18 14 8 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 809 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD -6 1 12 X

25 ▼ 19 16 13 ARNO COST Souvenir 690 Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 13 6 -

26 ● 26 20 20 ERIC PRYDZ Pjanoo 670 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD 0 15 32 X

27 ▼ 17 12 11 CYRUS Wir Brauchen Bass! 661 Zoo Digital/Zebralution -10 11 7 X

28 ▲ 71 - - BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You) 650 Kontor/Kontor New Media 43 28 2 -

29 ▲ 30 33 70 KATO FEAT. IAN DAWN Are You Gonna Go My Way 634 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 1 29 4 -

30 ▼ 24 21 29 ATB PRES. JADES Wrong Medication 627 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -6 21 5 -

31 ▼ 28 26 24 SEBO REED Korobiki 617 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -3 24 5 -

32 ▲ 98 - - BEKAY F**k The DJ 602 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 66 32 2 -

33 ● 33 35 36 MADONNA Miles Away 568 Maverick/Warner 0 33 5 -

34 ▼ 27 22 23 LADY GAGA Just Dance 560 KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV -7 15 25 X

35 ▼ 32 32 42 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein 549 Vertigo/Universal/UV -3 32 5 X

36 ▲ 40 70 - CHAINSIDE I Would Die For You 536 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 4 36 3 -

37 ▲ 55 - - DA CONGA Tirana 534 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 18 37 2 -

38 ▼ 31 29 27 T.I. FEAT. RIHANNA Live Your Life 516 Atlantic/Warner -7 27 7 X

39 ● 39 48 43 DAHLBÄCK, DIAZ & YOUNG REBELS FEAT. TERRI B! Can't Slow Down (Morphine) 493 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 0 39 5 -

40 ▼ 38 74 - STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Partouze 491 WePLAY/Kontor New Media -2 38 3 -

41 ● 41 100 - DEADMAU5 Ghosts N Stuff 488 UK Import 0 41 3 -

42 ▲ 66 96 - SUNRIDER Fable 459 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 24 42 3 -

43 NEU - - - ELIZE Hot Stuff 452 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 58 43 1 -

44 NEU - - - DJ ANTOINE December 450 Kontor/Kontor New Media 57 44 1 -

45 ▼ 34 23 21 MARK VES FEAT. FABI O Fantasy Girl 419 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media -11 19 8 -

46 ▲ 76 - - SILVERSTATION Sunshine After The Rain 418 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 30 46 2 -

47 ▼ 43 76 - BRISBY & JINGLES FEAT. MILOUD She's Like The Wind 412 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -4 43 3 -

48 ▼ 42 34 33 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 407 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -6 8 11 -

49 ▼ 37 51 55 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. RIHANNA & PUSSYCAT DOLLS Number One (Tide Is High) 382 Interscope/Universal/UV -12 37 5 -

50 ▲ 52 98 - HORNY UNITED WITH PHILIPPE HEITHIER Time 369 Attractive/Kontor New Media 2 50 3 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

51 ▼ 48 40 32 MICHAEL MIND Show Me Love 366 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 1 20 X

52 ▲ 56 52 75 BRITNEY SPEARS Womanizer 355 Sony BMG 4 52 4 X

53 NEU - - - TIESTO PRES. ALONE IN THE DARK INFERNO Edward Carnby 354 Kontor/Kontor New Media 48 53 1 -

54 ▼ 44 42 47 PUSSYCAT DOLLS I Hate This Part 350 Interscope/Universal/UV -10 37 8 -

55 ▼ 35 47 80 TUNNEL ALLSTARS DJ TEAM Liebe 347 Tunnel/MTunes/Music Mail -20 35 4 -

56 ▼ 49 58 65 PINK So What 335 La Face/Arista/Sony BMG -7 49 5 -

57 ▼ 50 60 68 SEPTEMBER Cry For You 330 Universal/UV -7 42 24 X

58 ▼ 51 38 46 DJ GOLLUM FEAT. SCARLET All The Things She Said 323 Global Airbeatz/Zooland -7 38 5 -

59 ▼ 46 36 28 ENERGY 52 Café Del Mar 320 Grand Casino/Kontor New Media -13 8 21 X

60 ▼ 36 28 19 KATY PERRY I Kissed A Girl 318 EMI -24 1 18 X

61 ▼ 53 69 64 ROSENSTOLZ Wie Weit Ist Vorbei 317 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -8 53 4 -

62 ▼ 47 84 - ALEXANDER MARCUS FEAT. B-TIGHT Sei Kein Frosch 311 Kontor/Kontor New Media -15 47 3 -

63 ▼ 61 67 49 R.I.O. Shine On 305 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -2 1 31 X

64 ▲ 88 - - ERICK DECKS Woman's Mind 300 Sunrise 24 64 2 -

65 NEU - - - DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 276 Phatt-Clapp/Kontor New Media 36 65 1 -

66 ▲ 92 - - FRANKY MILLER Boomerang 268 Swoop 26 66 2 -

67 NEU - - - CARAMELLE Amazing Grace 254 GMG Black/GMG/Kontor New Media 34 67 1 -

68 NEU - - - DANNY S Keep Me Hanging On 2k9 252 Zooland/Music Mail 33 68 1 -

69 ▼ 62 89 - SUNSET PROJECT Nobody's Diary 250 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -7 62 3 -

70 NEU - - - CHRIS VAN DUTCH MEETS MASSMANN When You're Gone 248 Andorfine/Kontor New Media 31 70 1 -

71 ▲ 77 68 61 CANSIS Break Away 231 Lift Me Up/Kontor New Media/Q 6 61 5 -

72 NEU - - - TINIUNDTUS FEAT D.KINGZ HVN - Haus Vom Nikolaus 230 Clubtronics/Kontor New Media/Edel 29 72 1 -

73 ▼ 59 45 41 CELVIN ROTANE I Believe 2008 224 Starlet/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media -14 28 10 -

74 ▼ 64 49 54 AKON Right Now (Na Na Na) 223 Universal/UV -10 49 6 -

75 ▼ 45 27 18 PULSEDRIVER Youth Of The Nation 222 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -30 12 9 X

76 ▼ 70 81 86 BEYONCE Single Ladies / If I Were a Boy 214 Columbia/Sony BMG -6 70 5 -

77 ▼ 68 57 40 SHAPESHIFTERS Lola's Theme 08 207 UK Import -9 24 9 -

78 RE - 77 - SKYSCRAPERS Paradise 206 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD 23 77 2 -

79 ▲ 89 78 58 BUY NOW Body Crash 196 Superstar/Zebralution/DMD 10 50 6 -

80 ▼ 67 37 48 MISSY MAY Party In Gear 193 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution -13 35 6 -

81 ▲ 83 90 62 DAVE DARELL Children 189 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 2 2 22 X

82 ▲ 87 97 78 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. AKON Dangerous 186 KonLive/Geffen/Interscope/Universal/UV 5 42 24 X

83 ▼ 75 72 56 KEVAX FEAT. 740 BOYZ Shimmy Shake 185 Aqualoop/Zebralution/DMD -8 19 12 -

84 NEU - - - RESOURCE FEAT. TINA COUSINS Hymn 184 Sushi Tunes/Zebralution/DMD 17 84 1 -

85 ▼ 60 30 25 DISCOTRONIC Shooting Star 183 Mental Madness/Kontor New Media/Q -25 25 7 -

86 ▼ 57 53 88 HAMPENBERG Love In Siberia 182 LO:GO/Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -29 53 4 -

87 NEU - - - ICH+ICH Wenn Ich Tot Bin 176 Polydor/Universal/UV 14 87 1 -

88 ▼ 58 31 30 THE HITMEN Young & Free 173 Drop Out/Alphabet City/Kontor New Media -30 21 8 -

89 NEU - - - JAMX & TOM Liebe 170 Beatz Only Digital/Beatz Only Media 12 89 1 -

90 NEU - - - JANSEN Staring At The Sun 168 Kontor/Kontor New Media 11 90 1 -

91 ▲ 99 91 90 PETER FOX Alles Neu 167 Downbeat/Warner 8 50 14 X

92 ▼ 65 44 95 DEADMAU5 Clockwork 166 B Import -27 44 4 -

93 ▲ 97 - - CHRISTINA AGUILERA Keeps Gettin' Better 164 RCA/Sony BMG 4 93 2 X

94 ▼ 81 46 34 ROBERT ABIGAIL Mojito Song 163 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel -13 27 7 -

95 NEU - - - ROCKSTROH Where Is The Love 156 Kick Fresh/Kontor New Media 6 95 1 -

96 NEU - - - IKARU I Can't Standing In The Rain 154 Gecco Music/Kontor New Media 5 96 1 -

97 ▼ 78 61 38 VOODOO & SERANO Sunglasses At Night 153 Ministry Of Sound/Zebralution/DMD -19 11 10 -

98 ▼ 54 43 37 ALEX C. FEAT. YASS Liebe Zu Dritt 150 Polydor/Universal/UV -44 34 7 -

99 ▼ 80 73 44 GUENTA K. Das Boot 147 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD/Edel -19 20 10 -

100 NEU - - - ROCFAM FT. NATHALY Set Me Free 144 Superfine 1 100 1 -
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Interpret Titel Punkte Label / Vertrieb

1 ● 1 4 11 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 4816 Kontor/Kontor New Media 0 1 4

2 ● 2 3 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 3144 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 2 6

3 ● 3 1 1 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 3127 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 1 8

4 ● 4 6 14 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 3094 Pasta/GMG/Storm/Kontor New Media 0 4 4

5 ● 5 5 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 2486 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 5 5

6 ● 6 2 2 FRAGMA Memory 2470 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 2 8

7 ▲ 10 17 - ERIC CHASE Allein Allein 2416 Club Tools/Kontor/Kontor New Media 3 7 3

8 ● 8 11 23 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 2030 Zooland/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 0 8 4

9 ▼ 7 7 4 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 1855 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media -2 3 9

10 ▲ 12 48 - GET FAR Shining Star 1613 Klubbhouse/Klubbstyle/Music Mail 2 10 3

11 ▲ 18 - - JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 1598 Deutsche Dance Rec./Zebralution 7 11 2

12 ▲ 16 45 - A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 1292 GMG/Global Airbeatz/Cuepoint/Zebralution 4 12 3

13 ● 13 10 8 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love) 1014 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 0 8 6

14 ▲ 20 - - JORDAN Funky Beatzz 848 Zentimental/A 45/Kontor New Media/DMD 6 14 2

15 ● 15 13 10 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You 824 GMG/Mental Madness/Pultrance/Pulsive Media/Kontor New Media/Q/Music Mail 0 1 10

16 NEU - - - LADY GAGA Poker Face 812 Streamline/KonLive/Interscope/Universal/UV 35 16 1

17 ▼ 14 12 9 ARNO COST Souvenir 690 Kontor/Kontor New Media -3 9 6

18 NEU - - - BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You) 650 Kontor/Kontor New Media 33 18 1

19 ▲ 21 22 - KATO FEAT. IAN DAWN Are You Gonna Go My Way 634 Yawa/Kontor New Media/Music Mail 2 19 3

20 ▼ 17 14 18 ATB PRES. JADES Wrong Medication 627 Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD -3 14 4

21 ▼ 19 18 15 SEBO REED Korobiki 617 Gimme 5/Kontor New Media/Q -2 15 5

22 NEU - - - BEKAY F**k The DJ 602 Toka Beatz/Zebralution 29 22 1

23 ● 23 24 24 MADONNA Miles Away 568 Maverick/Warner 0 23 5

24 ▲ 29 - - CHAINSIDE I Would Die For You 536 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 5 24 2

25 ▲ 40 - - DA CONGA Tirana 534 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media/DMD 15 25 2

26 ▲ 28 34 30 DAHLBÄCK, DIAZ & YOUNG REBELS FEAT. TERRI B! Can't Slow Down (Morphine) 493 Ministry Of Sound/DMD 2 26 5

27 ● 27 - - STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Partouze 491 WePLAY/Kontor New Media 0 27 2

28 ▲ 30 - - DEADMAU5 Ghosts N Stuff 488 UK Import 2 28 2

29 ▲ 50 - - SUNRIDER Fable 459 Attention/Andorfine/Zebralution 21 29 2

30 NEU - - - ELIZE Hot Stuff 452 Tiger/Kontor/Kontor New Media 21 30 1

31 NEU - - - DJ ANTOINE December 450 Kontor/Kontor New Media 20 31 1

32 ▼ 24 15 13 MARK VES FEAT. FABI O Fantasy Girl 419 Pasta/GMG/Kontor New Media -8 13 7

33 NEU - - - SILVERSTATION Sunshine After The Rain 418 Klubbstyle/Music Mail 18 33 1

34 ▼ 32 - - BRISBY & JINGLES FEAT. MILOUD She's Like The Wind 412 Andorfine/Kontor New Media/Music Mail -2 32 2

35 ▼ 31 23 21 TOM PULSE Cuando (Floresca El Chuno) 407 Clubtronics/Starshit/Kontor/Kontor New Media -4 5 11

36 ▼ 26 37 40 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. RIHANNA & PUSSYCAT DOLLS Number One (Tide Is High) 382 Interscope/Universal/UV -10 26 4

37 ● 37 - - HORNY UNITED WITH PHILIPPE HEITHIER Time 369 Attractive/Kontor New Media 0 37 2

38 NEU - - - TIESTO PRES. ALONE IN THE DARK INFERNO Edward Carnby 354 Kontor/Kontor New Media 13 38 1

39 ▼ 33 28 34 PUSSYCAT DOLLS I Hate This Part 350 Interscope/Universal/UV -6 26 7

40 ▼ 25 33 - TUNNEL ALLSTARS DJ TEAM Liebe 347 Tunnel/MTunes/Music Mail -15 25 3

41 ▼ 35 44 49 PINK So What 335 La Face/Arista/Sony BMG -6 35 4

42 ▼ 36 26 33 DJ GOLLUM FEAT. SCARLET All The Things She Said 323 Global Airbeatz/Zooland -6 26 4

43 ▼ 38 - - ROSENSTOLZ Wie Weit Ist Vorbei 317 Island/Polydor/Universal/UV -5 38 2

44 ▼ 34 - - ALEXANDER MARCUS FEAT. B-TIGHT Sei Kein Frosch 311 Kontor/Kontor New Media -10 34 2

45 NEU - - - ERICK DECKS Woman's Mind 300 Sunrise 6 45 1

46 NEU - - - DJ SEQUENZA Tricky Tricky 09 276 Phatt-Clapp/Kontor New Media 5 46 1

47 NEU - - - FRANKY MILLER Boomerang 268 Swoop 4 47 1

48 NEU - - - CARAMELLE Amazing Grace 254 GMG Black/GMG/Kontor New Media 3 48 1

49 NEU - - - DANNY S Keep Me Hanging On 2k9 252 Zooland/Music Mail 2 49 1

50 ▼ 46 - - SUNSET PROJECT Nobody's Diary 250 Hammer Tracks/Kontor New Media -4 38 2
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 2 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

3 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 3 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

4 8 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein 4 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

5 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 5 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 6 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally

7 7 FRAGMA Memory 7 7 FRAGMA Memory

8 9 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 8 9 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere

9 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 9 8 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein

10 13 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 10 10 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

11 10 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 11 11 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

12 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 12 15 SELDA 100% Pure Love

13 17 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 13 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows

14 11 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 14 19 SCOTTY The Black Pearl

15 14 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 15 17 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl

16 15 SELDA 100% Pure Love 16 18 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love)

17 23 LADY GAGA Poker Face 17 13 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb

18 19 SCOTTY The Black Pearl 18 14 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

19 20 RIHANNA Disturbia 19 12 GET FAR Shining Star

20 47 BRISBY & JINGLES FEAT. MILOUD She's Like The Wind 20 21 JORDAN Funky Beatzz

Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 2 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

3 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 3 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

4 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 4 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

5 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 5 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

6 8 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein 6 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally

7 12 GET FAR Shining Star 7 7 FRAGMA Memory

8 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 8 9 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere

9 11 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 9 10 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

10 7 FRAGMA Memory 10 14 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

11 13 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb 11 11 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

12 9 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 12 13 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb

13 14 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 13 8 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein

14 10 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 14 15 SELDA 100% Pure Love

15 15 SELDA 100% Pure Love 15 12 GET FAR Shining Star

16 18 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love) 16 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows

17 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 17 37 DA CONGA Tirana

18 17 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl 18 28 BOOGIE PIMPS The Fresh E.P. (Fresh, Lil' Punk, Eyez On You)

19 23 LADY GAGA Poker Face 19 32 BEKAY F**k The DJ

20 40 STEVE ANGELLO & SEBASTIAN INGROSSO Partouze 20 17 THE REAL BOOTY BABES I Kissed A Girl
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Platz Platz Interpret Titel Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100 Top 100

1 10 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold 1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street 2 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

3 8 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein 3 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

4 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah 4 10 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

5 7 FRAGMA Memory 5 8 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein

6 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008 6 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

7 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally 7 7 FRAGMA Memory

8 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down 8 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

9 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader 9 11 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

10 9 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere 10 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally

11 30 ATB PRES. JADES Wrong Medication 11 12 GET FAR Shining Star

12 14 YVES LAROCK Rise Up 12 14 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

13 31 SEBO REED Korobiki 13 15 SELDA 100% Pure Love

14 12 GET FAR Shining Star 14 35 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein

15 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows 15 34 LADY GAGA Just Dance

16 20 RIHANNA Disturbia 16 18 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love)

17 24 THE DISCO BOYS Shadows 17 33 MADONNA Miles Away

18 29 KATO FEAT. IAN DAWN Are You Gonna Go My Way 18 52 BRITNEY SPEARS Womanizer

19 15 SELDA 100% Pure Love 19 9 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere

20 11 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat) 20 49 KARDINAL OFFISHALL FEAT. RIHANNA & PUSSYCAT DOLLS Number One (Tide Is High)

Platz Platz Interpret Titel

Top 100

1 1 MICHAEL MIND Baker Street

2 3 DAVE DARELL Freeloader

3 11 SPENCER & HILL Housebeat EP (Right On Time, Housebeat)

4 5 GROOVE BANDITS Sing Hallelujah

5 4 R.I.O. When The Sun Comes Down

6 2 GURU JOSH PROJECT Infinity 2008

7 7 FRAGMA Memory

8 10 KATY PERRY Hot N Cold

9 14 YVES LAROCK Rise Up

10 12 GET FAR Shining Star

11 9 MASTER BLASTER Everywhere

12 8 ERIC CHASE Allein Allein

13 6 BART B. MORE VS. OLIVER TWIZT Finally

14 35 POLARKREIS 18 Allein Allein

15 13 JAN WAYNE VS. RAINDROPZ! Numb

16 15 SELDA 100% Pure Love

17 22 ANDREW SPENCER VS. LAZARD Here Without You

18 16 A.SPENCER & DJ GOLLUM In The Shadows

19 21 JORDAN Funky Beatzz

20 18 MARKUS GARDEWEG FEAT. MICHAEL FEINER Fairplay (Let There Be Love)
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